1. KANDA Luka

2. KENDAGOR Jacob

3. KYUl John

4. MUHITIRA Félicien

5. ONDARA Mac Donard
6. MEFTAH Abdellatif
7. KIPRONO Nicholas

8. GRAS Mickaél

9. KLIFEMARIAM Sanson
10.KOECH Joseph
11.ROTICH Laurence
12.KIMAYO Samuel
13.DISI Dieudonné
14.KIBOCHA James Theuri
15.GASHAW Melese
16.KANDA Paul
17.HAKIZIMANA Gervais
18.CHEPKWONY Frankline
19.TULU Dereje Debele
20.LIOTANG John
21.KYALO John

22.KOMU Francis

23.EL MOUAZIZ Abdelhadi
24.CHEPKOROM Ezechiel
25.NYEBUTI Elijah
26.NKAMI Marwa Dickson
27.EL AHMADI Hassane
28.N'GADI Salaho
29.N’'DOME Christopher
30.JUFAR Tariku
31.TOROITICH Martin
32.NIZIGIYIMANA Ezechiel
33.REMOND Philippe
34.SENDEKU Tesfaye

LES 250 MEILLEURS PERFORMEURS DE MARVEJOLS MENDE

AC ALES

CANOISY LEGD

35.GEBREMARIAM Gebrmedhim

36.CHERUYIOT Robert
37.CHAICA Alberto
38.TEFERA DEBELA Delesa
39.WILBROAD Focas
40.DOUKAL Youssef
41.KETER Inock
42.SULLE Martin
43.SANGOKA Yussuf

44 .BAYO Zebzdayo
45.VERA Rolando
46.SWARTBOOI Lucketz
47.ROTICH Benjamin
48.RUGUT Philipp
49.BARBI Roberto
50.MUREI Nicolas

KENYA
KENYA
KENYA
RWANDA
KENYA
MAROC
OUGANDA
FRANCE
ERYTHREE
KENYA
KENYA
KENYA
RWANDA
KENYA
ETHIOPIE
KENYA
RWANDA
KENYA
ETHIOPIE
KENYA
KENYA
KENYA
MAROC
OUGANDA
KENYA
TANZANIE
MAROC
TANZANIE
KENYA
ETHIOPIE
OUGANDA
BURUNDI
FRANCE
ETHIOPIE
ETHIOPIE
KENYA
PORTUGAL
ETHIOPIE
TANZANIE
DJIBOUTI
KENYA
TANZANIE
KENYA
TANZANIE
EQUATEUR
NAMIBIE
KENYA
KENYA
ITALIE
KENYA

11
12
11
17
09
07
08
23
09
23
11
97
07
05
04
03
11
13
08
17
03
03
11
17
02
12
95
99
97
06
08
11
96
07
03
00
04
16
99
91
00
08
01
02
94
97
03
97
00
04

1h10'09"”
1h10'31”
1h10'46"”
1h11'00”
1h11°03"
1h11'13"”
1h11'26"”
1h11’38"
1h11'42"”
1h11'43"”
1h11’45"”
1h11'46"”
1h11'50”
1h11’50”
1h11'57”
1h11'58”
1h11'59“
1h11°59“
1h12'01”
1h12‘05*
1h12'08”
1h12'18”
1h1219“
1h12°24"
1h12'25”
1h1226*
1h12'32”
1h12'34”
1h12’36"”
1h12'41”
1h12’44”
1h12’44"”
1h12’'46"”
1h12°48"
1h12'51”
1h12'57”
1h12’59"”
1h12’59"”
1h13'00”
1h13’03"”
1h13'06”
1h13'11”
1h13'13”
1h13'13”
1h13'16”
1h13’16"
1h13'16”
1h13'19”
1h13'22"”
1h13'24”



51.MASAI Andrew
52.MITKA Ashebir Girma
53.KIMUTAI Kaptila Kennedy
54.0’GARI Charles
55.MOIBEN John
56.GUTETA Ayana Geneti
57.KANDA John

58.LECHE SHUMI Dechasa
59.KIPSANG John
60.WANIJIKU Ladan
61.CHAUVELIER Dominique
62.MVUYEKERE Bernard
63.BENHADI Youssef
64.ZERDAL Abdelah
65.NEGEWO Abebe
66.LERQY Corentin
67.LIMOH KIPKEMOI Kevin
68.ALEMAYEHU Simretu
69.CATARINO Paulo
70.KIMWOLE KIMUTAI Ben
71.EL MILOUDI Badine
72.BUSHENDICH Solomon
73.BEYU TUJABA Mergersa
74.GIRMA Tesfaye
75.TENORIO Franklin
76.KIPRONO Josephat
77.RONO Daniel
78.WOLDEMARIM Franshua
79.SANG MATHEW KIBIWOTT
80.KIRUI Félix

81.CHEBET Nathan
82.LEGHNIDER Mustapha
83.LEGER Bruno
84.KUMBI Bechere Tura
85.MUNYUTU Simon
86.TIKHONOV Léonid
87.PENA Antonio
88.ANDREW Daniel
89.KIPYEGO Barnabas
90.RAHMONI Tyjani
91.TANGUS Charles
92.ANDREIEV Pavel
93.LORONE Jafred
94.0MWOYO Wilson
95.MANZA Nicolas
96.TARUS MELI Elisah
97.KIBET Duncan
98.0LEMANGIRA Maleck
99.EYAPAN Andrew
100.NJOROGE Georges

ESSA 72

CA AUTUN

AS ST JUNIEN

ATHLE PROVENCE

KENYA
ETHIOPIE
KENYA
KENYA
KENYA
ETHIOPIE
KENYA
ETHIOPIE
KENYA
KENYA
FRANCE
BURUNDI
MAROC
MAROC
ETHIOPIE
FRANCE
KENYA
ETHIOPIE
PORTUGAL
KENYA
MAROC
KENYA
ETHIOPIE
ETHIOPIE
EQUATEUR
KENYA
KENYA
ETHIOPIE
KENYA
KENYA
OUGANDA
MAROC
FRANCE
ETHIOPIE
FRANCE
RUSSIE
ESPAGNE
TANZANIE
KENYA
MAROC
KENYA
RUSSIE
OUGANDA
KENYA
KENYA
KENYA
KENYA
TANZANIE
KENYA
KENYA

95
14
14
15
99
23
04
12
99
18
93
94
23
94
13
23
15
98
99
12
94
07
10
03
00
97
93
97
15
17
09
88
95
14
07
93
97
04
16
94
94
95
03
99
04
09
05
04
93
17

1h13’'25"”
1h13'26"”
1h13'30”
1h13’'33”
1h13'38”
1h13'41

1h13’'43"”
1h13’45"”
1h13'46”
1h13’'46"”
1h13’48"
1h13’'48"”
1h13’'48"”
1h13’48"
1h13’48”
1h13’'51"”
1h13’52"”
1h13'53”
1h13'55”
1h13’55"”
1h13’'56"”
1h13’56"”
1h14°02”
1h14'09”
1h14'12”
1h14’13”
1h14’15”
1h14’15"
1h1415*
1h1415“
1h14’17”
1h14’17”
1h14’17”
1h14’19”
1h14'20”
1h14’21”
1h14'21”
1h14'22"”
1h14’'22"”
1h14’25"”
1h14'26"”
1h14’'27”
1h14'31”
1h14’31”
1h14’36"
1h14’36"
1h14’41”
1h14’'41”
1h14’44"”
1h1445*



101.YAYHE Aden
102.MEZULIANIK Zdenek
103.MENJO Josphat
104.KAPITONOV Dimitry
105.YIMER AWEKE Ayalew
106.BOUR Félix
107.ABDILLAHI Omar
108.BREUIL Thierry
109.BETT Bernard
110.GASHAKA Tharcice
111.GRAS Damien
112.RAMADHANI Sanson
113.GOUSSEN Vladimir
114 TULUWAY Jumane
115.BOUKEBAL Azziz
116.MESFIN Haile
117.N’DISIO Dennis
118.TARASSON Andrei
119.BOR Cleophas
120.STRUGANOV Serguei
121.NDUWIMANA Willy
122.KEMBOI Francis
123.TALBI Zouhair

124 ROMANTCHOUK Serguei
125.YATOR Elijah
126.MANYIM Philip
127.0’GARO Evans
128.SEGEI Paul
129.ERREBBAH Mostefa
130.FROUDE Dereck
131.LELUT Michel
132.JOULINE André
133.N'GENY John
134.KIPRUTO Reuben Siwa
135.MACHARIA Isaac

136.NIYONIZIGYA Jean-Claude

137.KIPSOS Vincent
138.HTAIBI Nourddine
139.MOECKEJSANA Mosrshi
140.ELMANIA Abdelihah
141.BONSA DIDA Direba

142.LAHGAR TATRACHE Chakib

143.KAPITONOV Alexandre

144.MEGERSA BACHA Chikuala

145.ITSWEIRE Bertrand
146.ERRAOUI Mohamed
147.CHEROTOW Patrick
148.KINROSS David
149.DJEMADI Abderahmane

150.BENL’KAIKOUCH El Hassane

RACING MA

CA BRIVE

AC ALES

CA BALMA

CNS MARIGNAGNE

AS ANZIN

AC ALES

DJIBOUTI
TCHEQUIE
KENYA
RUSSIE
BAHREIN
FRANCE
DJIBOUTI
FRANCE
KENYA
BURUNDI
FRANCE
ERYTHREE
KAZACKSTAN
TANZANIE
FRANCE
ETHIOPIE
KENYA
RUSSIE
KENYA
RUSSIE
BURUNDI
KENYA
MAROC
UKRAINE
KENYA
KENYA
KENYA
KENYA
ITALIE
NLLE ZELANDE
FRANCE
KAZACKSTAN
KENYA
KENYA
KENYA
BURUNDI
KENYA
MAROC
AFRIQUE DU SUD
MAROC
ETHIOPIE
ESPAGNE
RUSSIE
ETHIOPIE
FRANCE
MAROC
OUGANDA
KENYA
ALGERIE
FRANCE

95
93
23
92
18
23
95
97
19
95
23
02
95
02
23
06
03
94
00
93
12
96
17
94
07
05
00
93
04
93
87
93
05
22
03
09
00
12
99
00
13
23
92
11
97
99
10
06
00
08

1h14’'46"”
1h14’'47"”
1h14’48”
1h14’'49"”
1h14’'49"”
1h14’50”
1h14’51"”
1h14’52"”
1h14’52"”
1h14’53"”
1h14’53"”
1h14’53"”
1h14’56"”
1h14’'56"”
1h14’57”
1h14’57”
1h15’00”
1h15’01”
1h15’01”
1h15’03"”
1h15’05"
1h15’06"
1h15’06"
1h15’07”
1h15’08"”
1h15’11”
1h15’11”
1h15'12”
1h15’12"
1h15’12"
1h15’15”
1h15’15"
1h15’16"
1h15'16”
1h15’18"
1h15’18"
1h15'19”
1h15’21"
1h15'22"”
1h15'22"”
1h15'22"
1h15'22"
1h15'24”
1h15'24"”
1h15’25”
1h15'26"”
1h15’29"”
1h15'29”
1h15'29”
1h15’30”



151.SHENTEMA Gudisa
152.KIPCHUMBA Brian
153.VYBOSTOK Joseph
154.ANTROPOV Alexandre
155.0UBABRISS Hamid
156.LARAICHI Azziz
157.QUINAPANTA Nestor
158.CUNHA Jean
159.NAZIPOV Moukhamet
160.BOUTMAZGUINE Mohamed
161.UVIZL Yoan
162.SIDORENKO Igor
163.BEHAR Abdalha
164.KONYCHEV Igor
165.DEBLANDER Marc
166.RAPISARDA Tony
167.MILLON Yann

168.CLAIR Waiter

169.LUKIN Serguei
170.KIPYEGON Shadrack
171.MUSABO Ido
172.NDUWAYO Emmanuel
173.STEPANOV Viatcheslav
174.NIH Azziz
175.MANIRAKIZA Egide
176.GUTA Tefera

177.JAGER Peter

178.BILLEH Nour

179.HOLBA Zoltan
180.KIPYEGO KENNEDY Lagat
181.GAHIMBARE Jean-Paul
182.PROTAIS Jean Baptiste
183.CHRISTIANINOV Alexandre
184.DJAMA Abdi

185.EL HACHIMI Abdelhadi
186.ESSEMAALI El Houssine
187.TSIGUE Legesse
188.PANGA Andrew
189.LEONTIEN Evgueni
190.NSENGIYUMA Dieudonné
191.CLARKE David
192.KOECH Jonah
193.RUTOH Dennis
194.CHEBII Collins
195.ANDREIEV Pavel
196.TOROITICH Haaron
197.HALU Shume
198.SALAMUN Igor
199.BOLKHOVITINE Alexandre
200.PLAATIES Mark

SEM SURESNES

PAC NICE
JI MARIGNANE

AS ISSY

ES VIRY

ETHIOPIE
KENYA

REP. TCHEQUE
RUSSIE
FRANCE
MAROC
EQUATEUR
PORTUGAL
RUSSIE
MAROC
REP.TCHEQUE
UKRAINE
MAROC
RUSSIE
BELGIQUE
FRANCE
FRANCE
BRESIL
RUSSIE
KENYA
ETHIOPIE
BURUNDI
RUSSIE
MAROC
BURUNDI
ETHIOPIE
HONGRIE
ETHIOPIE
HONGRIE
KENYA
BURUNDI
FRANCE
RUSSIE
FRANCE
BELGIQUE
MAROC
ETHIOPIE
TANZANIE
RUSSIE
BURUNDI
GDE BRETAGNE
KENYA
KENYA
KENYA
RUSSIE
KENYA
ETHIOPIE
SLOVENIE
RUSSIE
USA

11
22
91
96
95
98
99
96
92
23
91
96
88
93
87
97
95
94
03
22
15
09
86
86
05
86
92
96
96
16
97
91
98
95
15
00
94
96
94
18
93
00
19
17
94
01
07
93
99
94

1h15'31"”
1h15'31"”
1h15’32”
1h15'32"”
1h15'34"”
1h15’34"”
1h15'36"”
1h15'37”
1h15’37”
1h15'39"”
1h15'41"”
1h15’41”
1h15'43"”
1h15'43"”
1h15’44”
1h15'44”
1h15’45"”
1h15’45”
1h15’45"”
1h15'46"”
1h15’46”
1h15'47"”
1h15’49”
1h15’50”
1h15’50”
1h15’51”
1h15’51”
1h15’51”
1h15’52"
1h15’52"
1h15’53”
1h15’54"”
1h15’57”
1h15'57”
1h15’57”
1h15’58"
1h15’59”
1h15’59”
1h16’01”
1h16'02"”
1h16’03"”
1h16’03"”
1h16’04”
1h16’05"
1h16’05"
1h16’06”
1h16’06"
1h16’08"
1h16’08"
1h16’09”



201.TASACEK Lubbomir
202.NAVARRO Nicolas
203.IIDONGO Ruben
204.SERBOUTI Mohamed
205.HELLEBUYCK Eddi
206.HERBSTRITH Volmir
207.ABEBE Hailu
208.ZWIERCHIEWSKI Benoit
209.MISLAY Mikael
210.BURNS Billy
211.JANTJIES Butiki
212.LACROIX Eric
213.LEKURAA Nicolas
214.GETAMU GETINET Mele
215.KIPKEYER Sammy
216.BERNARD Didier
217.LEVISSE Pierre
218.BIYASE Eric
219.KWEMOI Andrew Maya
220.BOUDRAA Boubkier
221.CHEREN Simatwa
222.MASE Elicky Kipchoge
223.ROUX Regis

224.EL MAATI Chaham
225.GEMETTO Maurizio
226.ETICHA Tesfaye
227.RICO Isidoro
228.ESSAID Taibi

229.BIRIR Isaac Kipkoskei
230.KIPTOO Sammy
231.YOUKMANE Mohamed
232.HABASSA Abdelhadi
233.CAELEN Florent

234 .NYAKUA Martin
235.CROSDALE Mark
236.KORICHO Haile
237.RAMANICH Denis
238.MACHELM Owen
239.NIEMCZACK Antoni
240.0UADIH Moulay Ali
241.GANA Lionel

242 SITIENET Joseph
243.MAC LAUGHLIN Martin
244.ZIAR Rachid
245.KIPTOO Joseph
246.FAVEAUX Thierry

247 .MARTINS Tony
248.DOLEGA Karol
249.LASFAR Abdelkader
250.0JEDA Benito

AIX PRO.

END 72

O.MARSEILLE

AS LEVES

US LAVAL
AC ISSY

IUD BOURGONNE

ENA ANGERS

CA ST ETIENNE

CNS MARIGNAGNE

O.MARSEILLE

REP TCHEQUE
FRANCE
NANIBIE
FRANCE
BELGIQUE
BRESIL
ETHIOPIE
FRANCE
TANZANIE

GDE BRETAGNE
AFRIQUE DU SUD
FRANCE

KENYA
ETHIOPIE
KENYA

FRANCE
FRANCE
AFRIQUE DU SUD
KENYA

MAROC

KENYA

KENYA

FRANCE
MAROC

ITALIE
ETHIOPIE
MEXIQUE
FRANCE

KENYA

KENYA

FRANCE
MAROC
BELGIQUE
OUGANDA
GDE BRETAGNE
ETHIOPIE
FRANCE
AFRIQUE DU SUD
POLOGNE
MAROC
BURUNDI
KENYA

GDE BRETAGNE
ALGERIE
KENYA
BELGIQUE
FRANCE
POLOGNE
MAROC
ESPAGNE

92
18
04
01
90
93
06
07
05
03
00
95
98
17
10
91
94
99
19
95
97
18
99
90
99
95
96
03
16
17
86
05
14
17
97
99
87
00
91
94
08
02
95
98
01
99
01
91
07
95

1h16'10”
1h16'11"”
1h16’11”
1h16'13"”
1h16'14”
1h16’15"
1h16’15”
1h16'17”
1h16’17”
1h16'18"
1h16'18"
1h16’20”
1h16'20”
1h16’20”
1h16’20”
1h16'21"”
1h16'22"”
1h16’22"”
1h16'24”
1h16'27”
1h16’27"
1h16'29”
1h16’30”
1h16’30”
1h16'32"”
1h16’33”
1h16’34”
1h16’35”
1h16’35"
1h16’35"
1h16'39”
1h16’39”
1h16’41”
1h16’41"”
1h16’43"”
1h16’43"”
1h16’44”
1h16’45"
1h16’46"”
1h16’46”
1h16’47"”
1h16’47"”
1h16’50”
1h16’50”
1h16’51”
1h16’52"”
1h16’53"”
1h16’55”
1h16’55”
1h16’56"



